File a Formal Complaint - Robert Parker
Robert Parker
reported via the portal (Thu, 8 Aug 2019)

1) Alleged violation of RCW42.17.205 for failure to register with the PDC within 2 weeks of
declaring candidacy. (C1)

Candidate filed with King County Elections and appears in the voters pamphlet however has failed to
file C1 with the PDC.

2) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.210 Treasurer

Candidate has failed to designate and file the name and address of their treasure. By failing to
disclose the treasurer the pubic denied knowing where the campaign books are located or make an
appointment for inspection of the books if “mini reporting”.

3) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.215 Depositories
Candidate has failed to file with the PDC where campaign funds are being held or dispersed, if any.

https.//www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/more-ways-to-follow-the-money/candidates/special?category=Candidates
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: | | : oPP
Select value ¥ l X @‘ % || SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 X X
Benjamin Leis SCHOOL DIRECTOR 3 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $2,275.00 $286.63 $0.00 $0.00 0,00
BLUMHAGEN ERIC S SCHOOL DIRECTOR 01 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $13,35495  $5,882.93 $0.00 $0.00 30,00
Chandra Hampson SCHOOL DIRECTOR 3 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 §19,184.83  $1,868.40  $20,023.72 $0.00 5000
Crystal S. Liston SCHOOL DIRECTOR 6 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 £0.00 50,00 50,00 $0,00  $0.00
Eliza Rankin (Liza Rankin) SCHOOL DIRECTOR 1 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $11,037.63  $4913.81  $8,340.00 $0.00 50,00
HARRIS LESLIE S (Leslie Harris) SCHOOL DIRECTOR 6 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 §9,13749  $4,502.38 50,00 $0,00  $0.00
Lisa Rivera Smith SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00
Molly Mitchell SCHOOL DIRECTOR 6 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 §9,753.34  §5454.36  §1,857.21 $0.00  $0.00
MUNIZ REBECA SCHOOL DIRECTOR SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $3,799.22  $5,289.25 $0.00 $0.00 0,00
Sanaz Saadat SCHOOL DIRECTOR 1 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30,00
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https://info.kingcounty.gov/kcelections/Vote/contests/candidates.aspx?cid=63428&candidateid=6249&lang=en-US&pamphletson=true#cnd6249

& King County [US]

Darcie Kline
621 NW 114th Pl
Seattle, WA 98177

DarcieKlinededucation@gmail.com
www.darcieklinededucation.blogspot.com &'

Education: B.A. Arts in Humanities with concentrations in English, Psychology, Theatre; Certification in Scientific
lllustration
Occupation: Ghost writer, Graphic Design

Statement:
I am a parent of three students in Seattle Public Schools and | attended grade school and middle school in Seattle Public
Schools.

| have worked as an advocate for students with Specific Learning Disabilities (SLD) for nearly 15 years at the school,
district, state and Federal level. | worked with parents and guardians consulting on issues around special education.

The Seattle School District has around a billion dollar budget with 113 schools. It has been consistently difficult if not
impossible to track the Special Education funding let alone the rest of the funds. As taxpayers we need the school
district finances to be transparent.

Further, it is concerning how far the district has gotten from teaching the fundamentals of reading, writing and
arithmetic and developing critical thinking skills. Instead the focus is placed on socializing the student subverting the
parental role.

If elected | would first ask to review the finances and focus on reducing the administrative cost. | would seek to direct
funding to the schools giving them more autonomy and the ability to more specifically represent its local families. |
would be honored and accountable if given the opportunity to serve the citizens of Seattle. Please consider voting for
me.
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